Steven L. Park 9859 Boca Gardens Circle North, #B Boca Raton, Florida 33496 USA

Consent of Qualified Person

pursuant to §8.3 of National Instrument 43-101 Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects ("NI 43-101")

British Columbia Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

I, Steven L. Park, do hereby consent to the public filing by Miramont Resources Corp. (the "Issuer") of the technical report entitled *National Instrument 43-101 Technical Report on the Cerro Hermoso Gold-Polymetallic Property, Department of Puno, Peru,* (the "Technical Report") prepared for the Issuer dated effective May 31, 2017, with the Canadian Securities Exchange under its applicable policies and forms. I acknowledge that the Technical Report will be filed on the System for Electronic Document Analysis and Retrieval (SEDAR) and become part of the Issuer's public record.

Signed on June 5, 2017.

Steven L. Park

P. Geo.

Digitally signed by Steven L. Park Date: 2017.06.06 12:40:03 -04'00'